Page 1 of 9      MAR - 2019
Aillen
AILUN ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY(HK) LIMITED
1.Part Numbering System):
    CP               03        J         A          10K
Series Name
Chip Resistor:
Tolerance
B= ± 0.1%
D= ± 0.5%
F=  ± 1%
J= ± 5 %
Package
A=4Kpcs/7”Reel
B=5Kpcs/7”Reel
C=10Kpcs/7”Reel
D=10Kpcs/10”Reel
E=20Kpcs/10”Reel
Resistance
1R2=1.2Ω
10K=10KΩ
10K5=10.5KΩ
100K=100KΩ
1M2=1.2MΩ
Type Inch (mm)
02-0402(1005)
03-0603(1608)
05-0805(2012)
06-1206(3216)
M=15Kpcs/7”Reel
CP:High power Chip Resistors
P : Jumper
2.FEATURE
 High power rating and compact size
 High reliability and stability
 Reduced size of final equipment
 RoHS compliant and Lead free products
Flame Retardant
3.APPLICATION
 Power supply
 PDA
 Digital meter
 Computer
 Automotives
 Battery charger
 DC-DC power converter
3.DESCRIPTION
The resistors are constructed in a high grade ceramic body (aluminum oxide). Internal metal electrodes are
added at each end and connected by a resistive paste that is applied to the top surface of the substrate. The
composition of the paste is adjusted to give the approximate resistance required and the value is trimmed to
nominated value within tolerance which controlled by laser trimming of this resistive layer.
The resistive layer is covered with a protective coat. Finally, the two external end terminations are added. For
ease of soldering the outer layer of these end terminations is a Tin (lead free) alloy.
Construction of Chip-R
Page 2 of 9  MAR - 2019
5.QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Item General Specification
Series No. CP12  CP0A